Maine law.
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288 
CHAP. 341. 

Baring nnd 
Houlton rondo 

BARING AND HOULTON ROAD.-PAY ROLL-HOUSE. 

inhabitants interested in said bridge shall contribute such fur~ 
ther snm as may be necessary to complete the construction of 
said bridge. 

[Appl'ovcd August 29, 1850.J 

Resolve in favor of the Baring and Houlton road. 

Resolved, That the land agent be and he is hereby author~ 
ized to expend one hundred and fifty dollars in repairing the 
Baring and Houlton road, one hundred thereof to be expended 
in township number eleven, at the monument, and the balance 
in Orient. 

[Appl'oved Aug1lst 29, 1850. J 

PAY ROLL of the members of the house of representatives of the 
thirtieth legislature, at the session held at Augusta, commencing on 
the eighth day of May, and ending on the twenty-ninth day of Aug­
llst, in the year of our Lord oue thousand eight hundred and fifty. 

COUNTY OF YORK. 

Districts. 
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Biddeford, Richard IV1. Chapman, 80 114 244 
York, Alexander Dennett, 120 IH 2::>2 
Sanford, Ichabod Frost, 110 114 250 
Hollis, John M. Goodwin, 9'1'14 246 
South Berwick, Mark F. Goodwin, no 114 250 
Kittery, John R. Haley, 115114 251 
Berwick, Alexander Junkins, llOl1l4 :.250 
Buxton, Stephen Lane, 90114 246 
Wells, Christopher Littlefield, 1001 ILl 248 
Acton, George W. Lord, 120 114 252 
Parsonsfield, J acoh Marston, 115 114 249 
Rennebunl,port, Nathaniel Mitchell, 90 114 246 
Cornish, Thurston P. McKusick, 05 Ill! 24'7 
Alfred, Archibald Smith, 100 114 248 
Saco, Gideon Tncker, 75 114 243 
Lyman, William Waterhonse, jr., 

9;,r
14 247 

.$3,969 
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COUNTY OF CUMBERLAND. CHAP. 342. 
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North Yarmouth, William Buxton, 50 114 238 
Portland, Henry Carter, 60 113 238 
Standish, William T. Chadboutne, 75 114 243 
Danville, George W. Chase, 30 114 234 
Raymond, ·William Plummer, 80 114 244 
Brunswick, James Cox, 40 114 236 
Pol'tland, Henry P. Dean, 60 114 240 
Harrison, John E. Dunnells, 75 114 243 
Minot, Richard H. Ford, 45 114 237 
Cape Elizabeth, Reuben Higgins, 70 114 242 
Freeport, Samuel A. Holbrook, 40 114 236 
Portland, Rufus Horton, 60 114 240 
vVestbrook, Samuel Jordon, 60114 240 
Cumberland, Moses Leighton, 60 114 240 
Gorham, James Mann, 75 114 243 
Poland, Robert 1VI artin, 45 114 237 
Harpswell, William Randall, 50 114 238 
·Windham, Daniel Rogers, 70 114 242 
Sebago, James ·Weed, 100 114 248 
Pownal, Elbridge Yorl., 55 114 239 

$4,798 

COUNTY OF LINCOLN. 
South Thomaston, Joshua C. Adams, 55 114 239 
Lisbon, John Atwood, 40 114 236 
Alna, Thomas N. Ayer, 25 114 233 
Bristol, David Chamberlain, 50 114 238 
Waldoborough, William S. Cochran, 35 114 235 
Washington, Timothy Cunningham, 25 114 233 
1V oolwich, David Hathorn, 40 114 236 
Bath, Johu Hayden, 40 114 236 
Dresden, Edward E. Houdlette, 20 114 232 
Edgecomb, David Jackins, jr., 60 114 240 
Warren, David Lermond, 45 114 237 
Cushing, John McIntyre, 55 114 239 
Bowdoinham, Levi Mustard, 20 114 232 
Bowdoin, Daniel W. Perry, 25 114 233 
Boothbay, Ephraim Pinkham, 55 114 239 
Phipsblll'g, Nathaniel C. Reed, 45 114 237 
Rockland, Jeremiah Tolman, 50 114 238 
Bremen, Thomas M. Webber, 60 43 98 

Do. John Genthner, jr., 45 71 151 
Whitefield, Jeremiah Wheeler, 20 114 232 

$4,494 
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CHAP. 342. COUNTY OF HANCOCK. 
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Bucksport, Daniel B. Hall, 90 114 246 
Mariaville, Richard Hastings, lI5 114 251 
Eden, Seth Hopkins, l30 114 254 
Trenton, Benjamin King, 105 114 249 
Penobscot, Peletiah Leaeh, 105 114 249 
Snrry, Robert Long, 100 114 248 
Hancoclc, John Milliken, llO 114 250 
Sedgwick, Wyer G. Sargent, l20 114 252 
Deer Isle, John Turner, 140 114 256 

$2,255 

COUNTY OF WASHINGTON. 
Robbinston, James M. Balkam, 200114 268 
Eastport, Bion Bradbury, 210 114 270 
No. ]4, Alvin Bridgham, 185 114 265 
Cherryfield, John S. Campbell, 140 114 256 
Waite, John Dudley. 255 114 279 
Machias, John Holway, jr., 170 Ll4 262 
Calais, Noah Smith, jr., 225 llL1 273 
Lubec, ,John C. Talbot, jr., one day 

I speaker, 200 113 268 
Milbridge, IThomas Wallace, jr., 140 114 256 

$2,397 

COUNTY OF KENNEBEC. 
Benton, Daniel II. Brown, 251114 233 
Gardiner, Charles Danforth, 10 114 230 
Mount Vernon, Edward French, 20 114 332 
Pittston, Benjamin Flitner, 10 114 230 
Winslow, David Garland, ~WIIILl 232 
Hallowell, Samuel K. Gilman, 5114 229 
Albion, David Hanseomb, 251] 14 233 
Vassalbol'ough, J olm Homans, 151U4 231 
Wayne, Napoleon B. Hunton, 20!U4 232 
Readfield, Eliab Lyon, ] °i 1l4 230 
vVaterville, Joseph Percival, 20114 232 
China, Samnel Plummer, 15p4 231 
Litchfield, Constant Quillnam, 151114 231 
Greene, Augustus Spr8g'ue, 25

1

114 233 
Augusta, George W. Stanley, 5114 229 
Rome, Thomas Whittier, 20)114 232 

~ :3,700 
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OOUNTY OF OXFORD. OHAP.342. 
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Sumner, Abel W. Bisbee, .45 114 237 
Letter B., John I. Bragg, 100 114 ~48 
Hebron, St1\fford S. Bridgham, 40 83 174 

, Peru, Isaac Chase, 45 114 237 
FryebJrg, Stephen Gordon; 100 114 248 
Bethel, Abernethy Grover, 80 III 238 
Oxford, Eben. R. Holmes, 50 114 238 
Waterford, Jonathan Houghton, 80114 244 
Dixfield, John B. lVlarrow, 40 114 236 
Paris, George W. Millett, 40 114 236 

Do. Joseph A. King, 40 77 162 
Livermore, Nathaniel Norcross, 25 114 233 
Brownfield, Joshua Quint, 100 114 248 

$2,979 

COUNTY OF SOMERSET. 
Solon, R. H.W. Bosworth, 60 114 240 
Mercer, Peter Durln, 30 114 234 
Anson, Bradbury '1'. Dinsmol'e, 45 114 237 
FairfieI'd, John J. Emery, 25 114 233 
Hartland, Thomas Fuller, 50 LI4 238 
Pittsfield, John Millett, 45 114 237 
Cambridge, Daniel Ring, 65 114 241 
Brighton, Peter Walker, 55 114 239 
Madison, Thomas H. Weston, 40 114 236 
No.2, R. 2, James N. Wills, 65 114 241 

$2,376 

COUNTY OF PENOBSCOT. 
Bangor, Moses L. Appleton, 70i114 242 
Lincoln, John Burnham, 125 114 253 
Dexter, Hiram Carl', 70:114 242 
Brewer, Lemuel Copeland, 8°i114 244 

,Bradford, Gorham Davis, 95
1
114 247 

Plymouth, John Dow, ""(12 238 
Hampden, John Goodale, 50114 235 
Bangor, Lewis Hancock, 70114 242 
Garland, Loring D. Hayes, 85114 245 

Do. George Curtis, 75 28 71 
Levant, Alfred W. Leavitt, 90 114 246 
Howland, William S. Lee, 115 114 251 
Oldtown, IGeorge P. Sewall, 85114 245 
Orono, IN athan Weston, jr., 75!114 243 
Stetson, IJosePh Wiggins, 70

1

114 ~ 

$3,486 
39 
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CHAP. 342. COUNTY OF WALDO. 
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North Haven, David Ames, 85 114 245 
Hope, Nathaniel Alford, 40 114 236 
Appleton, Ambrose Arnold, 35 114 235 
Thorndike, Josiah Harmon, 40 114 236 
Montville, Ebenezer Knowlton, 30 114 234 

Same, as speaker, 14 
Belfast, Daniel Putnam, 45 114 237 
Brooks, Leonard Rowe, 50 114 238 
Searsport, Putnam Simonton, 50 114 238 
Monroe, Asa Thurlough, 60 114 240 
Unity, Eli Vickery, 35 114 235 
Frankfort, Wyatt Weed, 60 114 240 
Northport, Joseph L. Witherly, 50 114 238 
Camden, Christopher Young, jr., 45 114 237 

$3,103 

COUNTY OF FRANKLIN. 
Farmington, Samuel Belcher, spealcer, 35 114 463 
Weld, Timothy E. Fogg, 50 114 238 
Avon, Benjamin B. Haines, 60 114 240 
Salem, Abram A. Heath, 50 114 238 
Wilton, Cyrus C. Morrill, 35 114 235 
New Vineyard, Nathaniel E. Wright, 45 114 237 

$1,651 

COUNTY OF PISCATAQUIS. 
Orneville, Moses "F. Davis, 100 114 248 
Parkman, Joseph Drew, 75 114 243 
Abbot, Seward Ham, 85 114 245 
Dover, Caleb G. Robbins, lO51141~ 

$985 

COUNTY OF AROOSTOOK. 
Linneus, Hugh Alexander, 185 114 265 
Belfast Academy grant, Melzar Drake, 200 114 268 
Fort Fairfield, Mark Trafton, 240 114 276 

$809 



PAY ROLL,-HOUSE. 

PAY ROLL-HOUSE, (Continued.) 

Officers. Names. 

Clerk, Edmund W. Flagg, 
Additional, for making up 

journal and filing papers, 

Assistant Clerk, Alanson B. Farwell, 
Do. do. Same, as clerk pro tem., 

Lewis Barker, 

Messenger, Benjamin B. Thomas, 
Do. Philip Phillips, 

Assistant Messenger, GeOl'ge C. Ha1'l'iman, 
Do. do. H. B. Trafton, 

Page, William F. Merriam, 

Chaplain, Rev. C. F. Allen, 

RECAPITULA TION. 

County of York, . 
" Cumberland, 
" Lincoln, 
" Hancock,. 
" Washington, 
" Kennebec, 
" Oxford, 
" Somerset, 
" Penobscot, 
" Waldo, 
" Franklin, 
" Piscataquis, 
" Aroostook, 

Clerk, . 
Assistant Clerks, 
Messengers, 
Assistant Messengers, 
Page, . 
Chaplain, . 

90 114 

35 114 
4 

25 

55 

30 114 
120 114 

50 

360 

140 

235 
12 
50 

581 
25 

63 
81 

67 

114 

3,969 
4,798 
4,494 
2,255 
2,397 
3,700 
2,979 
2,376 
3,486 
3,103 
1,651 

985 
809 
500 
297 
606 
144 
67 

114 

$38,730 
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CHAP. 342. 
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OHAP.342. 

Pay roll ofllOuse. 

PAY ROLL-ROUSE. 

~osolve for the pay roll of the house of representatives. 

Resolved, That there be paid out of the treasury of this 
state, to the several persons named in the foregoing pay roll, 
the sums set against their names respectively, amounting in 
the whole, to thil'ty"eight thousand seven hundred and thirty 
dollars. 

[ApP"ovecl August 29, 1850.] 


